
 2025‐2026 Online Course Schedule

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS

Spring Term 2025 August 20 ‐ December 11, 2025

NU 113 Q/K Medical Terminology* 1 ONLINE

Block 1 August 18 ‐ September 27, 2025

BA 240 1Q Personal Financial Planning 3 ONLINE

BA 350 1Q Risk Management 3 ONLINE

EC 252 1Q Microeconomics 3 ONLINE

HI 115 1Q History Modern America 3 ONLINE

HS 200 1Q Hs:Orgnz Mgmt 3 ONLINE

PL 269 1Q Introduction to Ethics 3 ONLINE

Block 12 August 18 ‐ November 1, 2025

BA 379 1Q Financial Management 3 ONLINE

BC 265 1Q Principles of Accounting I 3 ONLINE

BK 321 1Q Market Research 3 ONLINE

MA 130 1Q Finite Math 3 ONLINE

Block 2 September 29 ‐ November 1, 2025

BA 203 2Q Principles of Law 3 ONLINE

BA 250 2Q Technology & Communication 3 ONLINE

BN 380 2Q Organizational Behavior 3 ONLINE

BN 392 2Q Advance Topics: HR Management 3 ONLINE

EN 133 2Q American Multicultural Literature 3 ONLINE

ME 450 2Q Mercy Capstone: Business 1 ONLINE

MU 189 2Q Introduction to Music 3 ONLINE

NU 110 2Q Exploring Comp Therapy 1 ONLINE

Block 23 September 29 ‐ December 13, 2025

BC 266 2Q Principles of Accounting II 3 ONLINE

CH 101 2Q Chemistry in the Kitchen 4 ONLINE

HS 300 2Q HC Leadership* 3 ONLINE

MA 135 2Q Basic Statistics 3 ONLINE

Block 3 November 3 ‐ December 13, 2025

BA 305 3Q Employment Law & Labor Relations 3 ONLINE

BA 436 3Q Business Strategy Seminar 3 ONLINE

BK 310 3Q Consumer Behavior 3 ONLINE

BN 304 3Q Human Resource Management 3 ONLINE

BN 377 3Q Project Management 3 ONLINE

CO 260 3Q Intercultural Communication 3 ONLINE

HS 309 3Q Health Ins Applications^ 3 ONLINE

RS 114 3Q Introducton to Christianity 3 ONLINE

FALL 2025



 2025‐2026 Online Course Schedule

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS

Block 4 January 5 ‐ February 7, 2026

BK 208 4Q Principles of Marketing 3 ONLINE

BK 300 4Q Advertising Campaign 3 ONLINE

BN 360 4Q Business & Society 3 ONLINE

CS 203 4Q Information Ethics* 3 ONLINE

EC 251 4Q Macroeconomics 3 ONLINE

HI 115 4Q History Modern America 3 ONLINE

HS 220 4Q Health Literacy* 3 ONLINE

HS 430 4Q Fin Iss Hlth Cr Org^ 3 ONLINE

ME 450 4Q Mercy Capstone: Business 1 ONLINE

NU 242 4Q Cncpt Baccal Ed 4 ONLINE

PS 349 4Q Industrial & Organizational Psych 3 ONLINE

RS 115 4Q Introduction to World Religions 3 ONLINE

SO 122 4Q Introduction Sociology 3 ONLINE

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS

Spring Term 2026 January 26 ‐ May 15, 2026

NU 113 Q/K Medical Terminology* 1 ONLINE

Block 5 February 9 ‐ March 14, 2026

BA 310 5Q Dispute Resolution 3 ONLINE

BI 110 5Q Discovering Biology Lab 1 ONLINE

BN 380 5Q Organizational Behavior 3 ONLINE

EC 252 5Q Microeconomics 3 ONLINE

HI 115 5Q History Modern America 3 ONLINE

HS 201 5Q Hs:Res Care 3 ONLINE

MU 189 5Q Intro Music 3 ONLINE

NU 230 5Q Pharmcothera 3 ONLINE

Block 56 February 9 ‐ April 25, 2026

BA 379 5Q Financial Management 3 ONLINE

BC 265 5Q Principles of Accounting I 3 ONLINE

BC 266 5Q Principles of Accounting II 3 ONLINE

BK 431 5Q Marketing Management 3 ONLINE

EN 111 5Q Writing & Film 4 ONLINE

Block 6 March 23 ‐ April 25, 2026

BA 350 6Q Risk Management 3 ONLINE

BN 204 6Q Principles of Management 3 ONLINE

BN 386 6Q Compensation Benefits & Eval 3 ONLINE

CO 260 6Q Intercultural Communication 3 ONLINE

HS 320 6Q Law, Reg & Comply^ 3 ONLINE

NU 110 6Q Explr Comp Therapy 1 ONLINE

NU 425 6Q Patho/Asmnt/Gen 3 ONLINE

PL 269 6Q Introduction to Ethics 3 ONLINE

WINTER 2026

SPRING 2026



 2025‐2026 Online Course Schedule

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS

Block 67 March 23 ‐ June 6, 2026

BC 202 6Q Accounting: Info Decisions 4 ONLINE

MA 130 6Q Finite Math 3 ONLINE

Block 7 April 27 ‐ June 6, 2026

BA 240 7Q Personal Financial Planning 3 ONLINE

BA 305 7Q Employment Law & Labor Relations 3 ONLINE

BA 436 7Q Business Strategy Seminar 3 ONLINE

BK 305 7Q Professional Selling 3 ONLINE

BN 377 7Q Project Management 3 ONLINE

EN 133 7Q American Multicultural Literature 3 ONLINE

HS 415 7Q HC Informatics^ 3 ONLINE

NU 470 7Q Pop Based Nursing 3 ONLINE

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS

Block 8 June 8 ‐ July 11, 2026

CO 101 8Q Oral Communication 3 ONLINE

HI 115 8Q History of Modern America 3 ONLINE

NU 425 8Q Path/Assmt/Genetics 3 ONLINE

PS 101 8Q Introduction to Psychology 3 ONLINE

RS 115 8Q Introduction to World Religions 3 ONLINE

Block 89 June 8 ‐ August 15, 2026

BI 123 8Q Biology of Human Concern 4 ONLINE

MA 135 8Q Basic Statistics 3 ONLINE

Block 9 July 13 ‐ August 15, 2026

AR 101 9Q Intro To Art 3 ONLINE

BA 350 9Q Risk Management 3 ONLINE

EC 251 9Q Macroeconomics 3 ONLINE

EN 133 9Q Am Multicultur Lit 3 ONLINE

GS 119 9Q Healthy Lifestyle 3 ONLINE

HI 230 9Q Modern East Asia 3 ONLINE

ME 450 9Q Mercy Capstone: Nurs 1 ONLINE

NU 472 9Q RN‐BSN Practicum 3 ONLINE

SO 183 9Q Cultrl Anth 3 ONLINE

^Course availabe at the graduate level through MMU+ for qualified students.

*Courses offered in MAIN term. May fufill certain major or elective requirements.

SPRING 2026 continued

SUMMER 2026


